

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.18843/2009

SLP(C) NO.17217/2009

Date: 09/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr Rajeew Dubey, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18760,18843 of 2009

After petitioner failed to comply with the earlier orders and thereby confirm service of unserved respondents and/or to supply additional copies of pleadings as per rules, even after specific order by this Court, there is no option, but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No.9

If petitioner fails to comply with the earlier orders on or before 1.12.2011, list such SLPs before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

No request for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C)

Nos.17217/2009. List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj