

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17666/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2008
in CMWP No. 27898/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

DHARAM VEER SINGH YADVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph P., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice is
served on respondent No. 6. His submission is placed on
record.

Registry is directed to find out in the connected matters in
which case respondent No. 6 is not served. Such case be listed
before the Chamber Judge.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.07.15
17:14:43 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER